Installation, Operation and Maintenance Instructions EN
PROFILE Series
Energy Recovery Ventilators (ERV)
Table of contents
1 Introduction ..........................................................1
1.1 Product Description......................................1
1.2 Intended Use..............................................1
1.3 Document description...................................1

16. CSA Certified1
17. CSA File Number
18. CSA Model Designation
19. ENERGY STAR® Certified2
20. Decal Number
1.5.1 Type Designation
Product Name
• PROFILE 1.2E, #464401
• PROFILE 1.2E-D, #464403
• PROFILE 1.2E-M, #499508
• PROFILE 1.2E-D-M, #499509
• PROFILE 1.2E-HC, #499511
• PROFILE 1.2E-D-HC, #499512
• PROFILE 1.2E-M-HC, #499514
• PROFILE 1.2E-D-M-HC, #499515
Duct Collar Dimensions in in-
ches (mm.) 5 (127)
Motor Type AC: Alternating Current, 1–phase
Product Name
• PROFILE 1.2E-D-EC, #464404
• Profile 1.2E-D-EC-M, #499510
• PROFILE 1.2E-D-EC-HC, #499513
• PROFILE 1.2E-D-EC-M-HC, #499516
Duct Collar Dimensions in in-
ches (mm.) 5 (127)
Motor Type EC: Electronically Commutated, 1–phase
3
1. If applicable
2. If applicable
1.5.2 Nomenclature
1.2 D EC- -Profile
Product
Name
120 CFM
@ 0.4
in. w.g.
Damper Electronically
Commutated
Energy
Recovery
E
Hard
Connect
Mirrored
Nom du
produit
120 pcm
@ 0.4
po d'eau
Volet d'arrêt
mécanique
Commutation
Électronique
Récupération
d'énergie
Connexion
permanente
En miroir
HCM
2 Safety
2.1 Safety definitions
Warnings, cautions and notes are used to point out specially
important parts of the manual.
Warning
If you do not obey these instructions,
there is a risk of death or injury.
Caution
If you do not obey these instructions,
there is a risk of damage to the product,
other materials or the adjacent area.
Note:
Information that is necessary in a given situation.
2.2 Safety Instructions
Warning
TO REDUCE THE RISK OF FIRE,
ELECTRIC SHOCK, OR INJURY TO